H.R. No. 2870

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, The talented cast and crew of the One-Act Play team
- 2 from Connally High School in Waco have advanced to the 2013
- 3 University Interscholastic League One-Act Play State Meet; and
- 4 WHEREAS, The creative and energetic students from Connally
- 5 High successfully performed Maelstrom at the regional UIL
- 6 competition, earning the right to compete in the state finals at The
- 7 University of Texas at Austin; and
- 8 WHEREAS, In addition to the overall victory of the cast and
- 9 crew, Jacob Lascsak was named best actor, Julia Jirovsky was named
- 10 to the All-Star Cast, and Jordan Davis, Marian Midgett, and Michael
- 11 Donaldson earned honorable mentions for their performances; and
- 12 WHEREAS, The continuing richness and diversity of Texas
- 13 culture depend in large part upon the enthusiasm and commitment of
- 14 gifted young people, and the members of the Connally High School
- 15 One-Act Play team have earned great distinction for themselves,
- 16 their school, and their community with their excellence in the
- 17 dramatic arts; now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 83rd Texas
- 19 Legislature hereby congratulate the Connally High School One-Act
- 20 Play cast and crew for advancing to the UIL state finals and extend
- 21 to them sincere best wishes for continued success; and, be it
- 22 further
- 23 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 24 prepared for the group as an expression of high regard by the Texas

H.R. No. 2870

1 House of Representatives.

Anderson

H.R. No. 2870

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2870 was adopted by the House on May 26, 2013, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House